auditors have expressed their willingness to continue, being eligible for reappointment.

The Board of Directors of Hakkani Pulp and Paper Mills PLC has recommended the reappointment of M/S. Khan Wahab 

Shafique Rahman & Co., Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors for the financial year 2025–2026. The proposed 

audit fee is BDT 350,000/- (Three Lac Fifty Thousand) excluding VAT. This recommendation will be submitted to the 

shareholders for approval at the 29th Annual General Meeting.

28.0 Appointment of Compliance Auditors

The existing compliance auditors, M/S. Shafiq Basak & Co., Chartered Accountants, were appointed at the 28th Annual